








FE RS T AR {2/

NO. Part NO. Description QTY
1. 229B1-0902100 TIRE, FR--—-rm-rmmmemem o —- AN 1
2. 229B1-0901200 WHEEL SUBASSY. , FR -=====—=—mme—meme—— = 48 5L i 1
3. 229B1-0901302 SHOE SET, BRAKE--—-—- -——-—--thl| Bh e 4H A 1
4, 229B1-0901301 PANEL COMP. , FR. BRAKE--—-—-——-———-———--F 50 & 55 1
5. 229B1-0901303 ARM, FR. BRAKE---—--—-r—mrmmrmmem - = - - il 51 1
6. 229B1-0903100 AXLE, FR. WHEEL, --=--=--mn-mmom - —-—- HIFE 1
7. 229B1-0902200 TUBE, TIRE R CiE AR 1
8. 229B1-0901304 SPRING, BRAKE SHOE --——-—-—-——mmmmrm- i 2
9. 229B1-0902501 FRONT WHEEL VALVE CAP --—-—-——————-5 ]I 1
10, 229B1-0903202 COLLAR, FR.WHEEL SIDE --—-—-———-———fl| £ 1
11. GB6187 NUT, SPECIAL, 10MM---—--—--—-—=—-—-—r-mrm—o- B ESERE M10 1
12, GB5783 BOLT, HEX, 63X 25-r-msrmmmm s m oo Rk M6X 25 1
13, GB6177 NUT, FLANGE, 6M




F-10

REAR WHEEL MOTOR ASSEMBLY

5 FIRS FAF4 TR A%
NO. Part NO. Description QTY

1. 229B1-0101000 MOTOR ASSEMBLY -- - R INEY5 1
2. GB5789 BOLT, FLANGE, 8 X 12 --=-r—-rmmrmmrmmrmmem o — o = o EEIERE M8 X 12 1
3. 229B1-0101001 GASKET-- e A D7 1
4, 229B1-0101002 CONNECTION-PEG---—--=--—-—=— === =34 - 1
5. 229B1-0904305 CAM, RR. BRAKE-——-————————-— - — - — e Ja s 1
6. 229B1-0904303 ARM, RR. BRAKE---—--m-rmemmeeme o o e o e S sl 1
7. 229B1-0904302 SHOE SET, BRAKE--—-—- -—--—-—-= 1| B i B ZH AL 1
8. 229B1-0904304 SPRING, BRAKE SHOE -——-—-—-—-—-—-——- A Bl i 2
9. 229B1-0904200 WHEEL SUBASSY., RR -=-=-==—mmermme—— - J5 80 LI 1
10, 229B1-0905200 TUBE, TIRE - e SR P I 1
11, 229B1-0905100  TIRE, RR---—--—-r—-r—-rmmrm-—-—- --Ja ¥ AR 1
12. 229B1-0905501 REAR WHEEL VALVE CAP--—-—-—-—-—-———"5 | JH§1i§ 1
13. 229B1-1206200  COLLAR, FLYWHEEL--—-—--—-—-—- KRR 1
14, 229B1-1206000 FLYWHEEL---—--—-rmmrm e - = - = - k#¢ 1
15. 229B1-0906200 COLLAR, WHEEL SIDE--=-=-=-—m—mmmmm—m—-- J5AR4} £ 1
16+ GB6187 NUT, SPECTAL, 16MM--—--—--—- == == = BZIERE M16 1
17. GB5783 BOLT, HEX, 6 X 25— == === o — o o B2 M6 X 25 1
18+ GB6170 NUT, HEX, 6MM ---—srmmmrmmemm s o oo BALE M6 1
19, GB70 SCREW, SOCKET, 12 X 40--=-~- WIS HIRET M12X 40 1
20, GB6182 NUT, SPECTAL, 12MV--mrrmmrmmm == oo BURIREE M12 2

@




F-11

POWER SUPPLY/CASE/CHARGER

Fg FHERE FAEA TR i F /%
NO. Part NO. Description QTY
1. 229B1-0603200 BOTTOM OF P.S.U. CASE - B 1
2. 229B1-0603100 P.S.U. TOP COVER --—- -—--H I B G 1
3. 229B1-0603300 P.S.U. COVER HANDLES e B ER T 9
4, 229B1-0307500 KEY, BATTERY LOCK--—-—-—-—- FH, Vi 0 1
5. 229B1-0304100 BATTERY --—-—-—-———r oo & Hth 1
6+ 229B1-0304101 MENTION HAND, BATTERY--—-—-—-—-—-—-—-—- H e T 8
7. 229B1-0306200 BATTERY CONNECTING LINE--—-—-—-—-——-——- Hijfi%i: 4k 3
8. 229B1-0306203 CONNECTING LINE--—-—-—-—-mmrmmemmmmm e 2R 3
9. 229B1-0306201 POSITIVE POLE GLUE CAP--—-—-—-—-——-——F i 4
10. 229B1-0306202 NEGATIVE POLE GLUE CAP--—-—-—-—-—-—-—-f1 § i 4
11. 229B1-0306204  BATTERY TERMINAL  --—- - R 8
12. 229B1-0306300 POSITIVE POLE CONNECTING LINE---—-—--—--- EReIE R 1
13, 229B1-0306400 NEGATIVE POLE CONNECTING LINE---—-—--—--- R 1
14, 229B1-0306304 HEAT SHRINKS--—--=n-msmmr oo o WYE i 2
15. 229B1-0306503 POWER SOCKET--—-—-—-—- -— -~ Y54 )RR 1
16, 229B1-0305600 CHARGER --—-—-— - - 7o HL AR 1
17. GB6170 NUT, HEX 4MM--—-—-—-—- -—--IZHKE M4 2
18. (B882 PIN ROLL 5X25 --—-—-—-—- W 5% 25 4

®




F-11 P.S.U. Case/Charger (2)

F5 EIREG B TR 5 FIAN %
NO. Part NO. Description QTY
19. GB819 SCREW, U-LOCK FLAT 5X 10 ULH24T M5X 10 2
20. GB91 SPLITPIN, 2X16 T 14 4
21, GB29 BOLT, 5X8 RN KBS M5 XS 8
22. GB97 WASHER, PLAIN, BMM--— - == o — - - P E 5MM 8
23. GB6170 NUT, HEX, 5MMr-—-—-—-—- -—-- 2L} M5 2
24, GB818 SCREW, PAN, 4X 16 --—-—-—- - RS EET MAX 16 2
25, GB818 SCREW, PAN, 4X12 --—-—-—- - FSKIRET MAX 12 6




F-12

TURN SIGNALS, FR

Fg ZHRS FE TR BRI
NO. Part NO. Description QTY
1. 229B1-0402100 BLINKER, L - - - AU EE R KT 1
2. 229B1-0402200 BLINKER, R - -——-= WA R AT 1
3. 229B1-0402100 DECORATIVE LIGHT — --—-—-—-—-—-—-—-—-- H AT 1
4, 229B1-0402101 BULB, DECORATIVE LIGHT — --—-—-—-—-—-- HI AT v 1
5. 229B1-0402101 BULB, BLINKER—————--—-—-—m—-—-—-—-—-—-- B ) KT 2
6. 229B1-0402107 SOCKET COMP. , TAILLIGHT--—-—-—-—-———-——2] &} it 1
7. GB845 SCREW, TAPPING, 4. 2X 10 H BOE4ET ST4. 2X 10 16




F-13 TATLLIGHT ASSEMBLY

Rg EIHRE EE A 5 A3
NO. Part NO. Description QTY

1. 229B1-0403104 LENS, TAILLIGHT--—-—-—-- -—--JBATE 1
2. 229B1-0403107 SOCKET COMP. , TAILLIGHT--—-—-—-—-—-—-—- B k] 4 4 Ji 1
3. 229B1-0403101 BULB, TAILLIGHT--—-—-—- -—--B AT AT 1
4, 229B1-0402301 BULB,BLINKER -—-—-—-—-——s—emmomomee B ) KT 2
5. 229B1-0403107 BULB, STOPLIGHT--—-—-—-—-—-—--—-—-—-—-—-- MZAT 1
6. GB845 SCREW, TAPPING, 4. 2 X 13 =w-==-mr-mremeem === [ 24T ST4. 2X 13 2
7. GB845 SCREW, TAPPING, 4. 2 X 13 =w-==-=s-ms-me-m—-— == [ U H24T ST4. 2X 13 4




F-14

CABLE HARNESS

160

1725 14800, | g

R 5 ERS B4 TR EEROEs
NO. Part NO. Description QTY
1. 229B1-0306100 HARNESS, WIRE- === = = e 2 2R T 1
2. 229B1-0305100 CONTROLLER---- - 2 1
3. 229B1-0305200 12VDC TRANSFORMER ~— -=—-======rmmmmmmmeme B 41 28 1
4, 229B1-0306500 CHARGER INPUT SOCKET —-—=-—-—-—-—-————7p B [] 1
5. 229B1-0305700 ANTI-THEFT ALARM ASSEMBLY TR ATy 1
6. 229B1-0305701 ANTI-THEFT ALARM MODULE === 7 15 2% 1
7. 229B1-0305702 ALARM REMOTE CONTROL -—--—--—--—-—-—-—-—-PE 3 9% 1
8. 229B1-0305800 DISCONNECT SWITCH ---—-—-—-—-—————— 55 J} 3% 1
9. 229B1-0307000 KEY, SET-—————————-—-—-—- B 1
10, 229B1-0307200 KEY, PONER/IGNITION SWITCH — --—--=m-mm-mm- FEL T4 1
11, 229B1-0307201 COVER, KEY, --—-—- B 5 1
12, 229B1-0307100 KEY --—-mmrmm - R 2
13, 229B1-0307500 KEY, BATTERY LOCK--—-—-—-—- SEMR 1
14, 229B1-0307400 KEY, SEAT LOCK --—-—-rmmrmmrmmrmme e n oo o s E A 1
15. 229B1-0307401 HOLDER, LOCK CABLE--=-—-—--mrrmmrm e o= =o o B2k S B 1
164 229B1-0307403 WASHER, LOCK --—- - A 2
17. 229B1-0307402  SPRING, LOCK KEY--—- B 2
18, 229B1-0307300 KEY, TOOL BOX -—=—-=—r-mmmoememeem e e T HFA 81 1




F-14

WIRE HARNESS (2)

160 o]
160 1‘;

L

1725 14-RT0, | [ i

)

e

o
ol o

I

55 TS A il FIAN B
NO. Part NO. Description QTY

19. 229B1-0303000 HORN ASSY--m-rmmmmmmmemm e i W\ 1
20, 229B1-0305500 RELAY COMP. ,BLINKER --—-—-—-———-——-—[k] ;2§ 1
21, 229B1-0305501 RELAY CAP et VB 787 | [V o 1
22, GB818 SCREW, PAN, 5 X 16 --—-—-—mrmmrmmrmmrmn e oo B SLRET M5 X 16 4
23, GB6177 NUT, FLANGE, M5--=-=-m === == = e S22 JERE M5 4
24, GB6170 NUT, HEX, 4AMM ---=--==-—=—-—-—- MERE M4 2
25, GBS818 SCREW, PAN, 4 X 16 --—--—rmr-mmrmmemmem = — o TS IRET M4 X 16 2
26. GB819 SCREW, U-LOCK FLAT 6X 12 DUSKIEET M6 X 12 2
27. GB818 SCREW, PAN, 3 X 25 ==—=mmrmmrmmrm e s oo B SLRET M3 X 25 4
28, GB5287 WASHER, PLATN, 3MM--—=-==r—--mmmmr e — = — == SEEAEE 3MM 4
29, GB6170 NUT, HEX, 3MM ---=--==-==—-—-—- MERE M3 4
30, GB5789 BOLT, FLANGE, 6 X 12 --—-—-—-—- 1525 IERE M6 X 12 1
31. 229B1-0306101 BAND, WIRE === s m s oo LT 1




B=1l8

VEHICLE FRAME

FE o BHRE LAt 4T .
NO. Part NO. Description QT
1. 229B1-0501000 BODY COMP., FRAME--—- Ee 1
2. 229B1-0803100 SWINGARM ASSY.,RR -- Ja X 1
3. 229B1-0502100 STAND COMP. , MATN--—- rh i 1
4, 229B1-0502205 SPRING, CENTER STAND rp g 1
5. GB70 SCREW, INNER HEX, 6 X35 -- WS FIIBET M6 X 35 1
6. 229B1-0503100 BAR COMP., SIDE STAND PP 1
7. 229B1-0503201 SPRING, STDE STAND -- PR 1
8. 229B1-0801100 REAR SUSPENSION ---- S5 e 2
9. 229B1-0602502 RIGHT PROTECTING COVER VER & a1 1
10, 229B1-0602602  RIGHT FORK PROTECTING DECORATE COVER---A7F S 4 bttt 1
11. 229B1-1302100  REAR SHELF--—-—-—-—-—- -—-J5 B 4 |
12, 229B1-1302202  STAY, REAR SHELF--—--—- —- JE IR 1
13, 229B1-0601707  STAY, FRONT PLATE--—-—-—-—- T TR S 2 1
14, 229B1-0307402  SEAT LOCK COMP--—--—- A R s 1
15, 229B1-1203100  SPROCKET, REAR DRIVE it 1
16+ 229B1-1201100  CHAIN, DRIVE--—-—-—-—-—- - B4 1
17. 229B1-1201202  CHAIN LOCK--—-—-—-—-—- -—--4if 1
18, 229B1-1201201 CHAIN JOINT--—-—-—-—-—- - ET 1
19, 229B1-1201203  CHAIN PIN--—-—-—-—-—- ———- R 1

(gL




F=15

VEHICLE FRAME (2)

5 BT B TR i
NO. Part NO. Description

20, 229B1-1204200  RIGHT PEDAL ARM A7 AR 1
21. 229B1-1204100  LEFT PEDAL ARM o AR 1
22, 229B1-0504200 LEFT FOOT REST T B 1
23, 229B1-0504300  RIGHT FOOT REST y oyl 1
24, 229B1-0505100  CENTER SPINDLE rh 4y 1
25. 229B1-0505303  RIGHT SPINDLE CLIP VEEEL: 1
26, 229B1-0505305  LEFT SPINDLE CLIP kel 1
27, 229B1-0505304 NUT, STEERING STEM ---—--—--—-—-—- B ERE 1
28. 229B1-0505301 L.BALL SET, STEEL--—- YiEE 1
29. 229B1-0505302 R. BALL SET, STEEL--—- A R4 1
30, 229B1-0803208 OTL SEAL--—- MEEE) 2
31. 229B1-0803207 BEARING, RADTAL BALL--—- K 1
32. 229B1-0803209 INNER GETS STUCK SPRING S 2
33. 229B1-0803203 BOLT, SWINGARM PIVOT -- ERPE 1
34. GB6187 NUT, SPECTAL, 10MM--—- i IERE M10 3
35. GB70 HEXAGON SOCKET HEAD CAPSCREW--—-—-—-——[N /N fH IS M6 X 12 2
36. GB96 WASHER, PLAIN, 6MM--—- S 6MM 2
37. 229B1-0503203  pIvQT —————-—-—-—- B IE 1
38. GB5789 BOLT, FLANGE, 6 X 12 --—-—-—- TEEIERE M6 X 12 7

AR
Qry




=115

VEHICLE FRAME (3)

Fe  ERE LA 44T i P A3
NO. Part NO. Description QTY

39. GB6187 NUT, SPECTAL, 8MM ---==-=--—=— = — = oo BB RE NS 1
40, GB5789 BOLT, FLANGE, 8 X 35 --—-—-—- VE2ZIE M M8 X 35 2
41, GB5789 BOLT, FLANGE, 10 X 40-- 2L M10X 40 2
42. (B845 SCREW, TAPPING 4. 2X 13 -——-—-—-—-—-—-—- [ 4] ST4. 2X 13 3
43, GB818 SCREW, PAN, 6 X 12 =-—-—-—-—- LS HEET M6 X 12 2
44, GB5789 BOLT, FLANGE, 10X 25-- VAR M10 X 25 2
45, 229B1-0502201  COLLAR, CTR. STAND WP 2
46, 229B1-1203201 PIN SPROCKET -- BEEC 1
47, GB96 WASHER, PLAIN, 6MV--—- S 6MM 1




F-16 REAR CARGO BOX (STD.)

K5 TS LT i FIANS
NO. Part NO. Description QTY

1. 229B1-0604600 BACKREST iR 1
2. 229B1-0604402 REFLECTOR DECORATION, RT--=-=-=-=r=m=- AT Fr 1
3. 229B1-0604403 TIN FOIL PLATE-- - - e 2
4. 229B1-0604100  CARGO BOX UPPER COVER  --—-—-—-r=m—m=-- JeA I 1
5. 229B1-0604502 CLASP AXLE ~-—==-=-—- i 2
6. 229B1-0604200 CARGO BOX LOWER SECTION - FEAf bt 1
7. 229B1-0308103 LOCK CLASP--=--=-=-=- B4 1
8. 229B1-0308100 REAR BOX LOCK --=-=srmmm o= m e R A 1
9. 229B1-0308200 KEY, REAR BOX--=-—-=mrm- - e R AR L 2
10, 229B1-0604401  REFLECTOR DECORATION, LFT --=-=-—-=-r=--- Je BT 1
11, 229B1-0308105 ~ LOCK TONGUE --mr-msrmmsmmmm s oo B 1
12, GB818 SCREW, PAN, 3 X 4--=-=-=-=-=- BESKURET M3 X4 2
13, GB845 SCREW, TAPPING, 3. 0X 10 FIBURET ST3. 0X 10 8
14, (B845 SCREW, TAPPING, 4. 2X10 FIBURET ST4.2X 10 6






